
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

ALZHEIMER’S INSTITUTE OF AMERICA,
INC.,

Plaintiff,

v.

AVID RADIOPHARMACEUTICALS, and
THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

Defendants
and

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA
BOARD OF TRUSTEES,

Interventor.

Case No. 2:10-cv-06908-TJS

PLAINTIFF ALZHEIMER’S INSTITUTE OF AMERICA, INC.’S
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Alzheimer’s Institute of America, Inc. hereby

appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the May 2, 2012

Judgment (D.N. 294) entered in the above-captioned action, as well as all pre- and post-judgment

interlocutory orders, decisions, determinations, and conclusions, whether written or oral,

supporting the above judgment, including, but not limited to, those contained in the following

orders and supporting memoranda: (i) the July 1, 2013 Order (D.N. 346) denying Alzheimer’s

Institute of America, Inc.’s Renewed Motion for Judgment as a Matter of Law or, In the

Alternative, New Trial; and (ii) the August 31, 2011 Order (D.N. 89) denying Alzheimer’s

Institute of America, Inc.’s Motion for Summary Judgment on Standing.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: July 30, 2013 By___/s/ K. Lee Marshall____________________
K. Lee Marshall (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
Berrie R. Goldman (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
BRYAN CAVE LLP
560 Mission Street, Suite 2500
San Francisco, CA 94105-2126
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Telephone: (415) 675-3400
Facsimile: (415) 675-3434
Email: klmarshall@bryancave.com

berrie.goldman@bryancave.com

J. Bennett Clark (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
Ameer Gado (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
BRYAN CAVE LLP
One Metropolitan Square, Suite 3600
211 North Broadway
St. Louis, MO 63102
Telephone: (314) 259-2000
Facsimile: (314) 259-2020
Email: ben.clark@bryancave.com

aagado@bryancave.com

Keith R. Dutill (I.D. No. 46387)(krd6961)
Joseph McHale (I.D. No. 65706)(jm9585)
STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG LLP
Great Valley Corporate Center
30 Valley Stream Parkway
Malvern, PA 19355
Telephone: (610) 640-5800
Facsimile: (610) 640-1965
Email: kdutill@stradley.com

mchale@stradley.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
ALZHEIMER’S INSTITUTE OF AMERICA, INC.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PLAINTIFF ALZHEIMER’S
INSTITUTE OF AMERICA, INC.’S NOTICE OF APPEAL was on this 30th day of July, 2013,
served via CM/ECF upon the following:

Stephen G. Harvey
Charles S. Marion
PEPPER HAMILTON LLP
3000 Two Logan Square
Philadelphia, PA 19103
harveys@pepperlaw.com
marionc@pepperlaw.com
Telephone: (215) 981-4000
Facsimile: (215) 981-4750

Laura Masurovsky
Mark Feldstein
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP
901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20001-4413
202-408-4000 (phone)
202-408-4400 (fax)
laura.masurovsky@finnegan.com
mark.feldstein@finnegan.com

Attorneys for Defendant,
Avid Radiopharmaceuticals, Inc.

Joseph Lucci
Jordan Jonas Oliver
WOODCOCK WASHBURN
Cira Center, 12th Floor
2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104-2891
lucci@woodcock.com
joliver@woodcock.com
Telephone: (215) 568-3100
Facsimile: (215) 568-3439 (fax)

Attorneys for Defendant,
The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania
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Ronald P. Schiller
Robert L. Ebby
Dylan J. Steinberg
HANGLEY ARONCHICK SEGAL PUDLIN & SCHILLER
18th and Cherry Streets, 27th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103
rebby@hangley.com
dsteinberg@hangley.com
rps@hangley.com
Telephone: (215) 568-6200
Facsimile: (215) 568-0300

Of Counsel:
Steven B. Kelber
Berenato & White, LLC
6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240
Bethesda, MD 20817
skelber@bw-iplaw.com
Telephone: (301) 896-0600
Facsimile: (301) 896-0607

Attorneys for Intervenor
The University of South Florida Board of Trustees

/s/ K. Lee Marshall
K. Lee Marshall
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